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Transportation 581 

Canadian for-hire truclcing industry', excluding household-goods movers, by revenue class, 
1976 and 1977 (concluded) 

Year and item 

1977P 
Establishments reporting 

Total operating revenue 

Equipment operated 
Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 

$'000,000 

No. 

Class 1 
($2,000,000) 
and over) 

223 

2,060 

7,623 
17,880 
43,807 

2,328 

71,638 

Class 2 
($500,000-
1,999,999) 

617 

684 

4,755 
7,117 

13,471 
773 

26,116 

Class 3 
($100,000-
499,999) 

2,042' 

527' 

7,266' 
5,430' 
7,529' 

260' 

20,485' 

Total, 
all 
classes 

2,882 

3,271 

19,644 
30,427 
64,807 

3,361 

118,239 

No. 

S'OOO 

General 
freight 

1,021 

1,795,740 

1,723,327 

72,414 

Bulk 
liquids 

210 

156,481 

146,155 

10,326 

Dump 
(sand, 
gravel, 
snow) 

274 

106,203 

102,083 

4,120 

Forest 
products 

295 

123,726 

119,296 

4,429 

Other 
commodities 

667 

681,670 

656,000 

25,669 

Total 

2,467 

2,863,822 

2,746,863 

116,959 

No. 55,727 3,665 

'Revenueclasses t, 2 and 3. 
These figures include carriers which were added to the survey universe for the first time in 1977. 

15.21 Canadian for-hire trucking industryS excluding household-goods movers, by major type of 
service, 1976 and 1977 

Year and item 

1976 

Establishments operating 

Total operating revenue 

Total operating expenses 

Net operating revenue 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 

Equipment operated 
Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment. 

Total, equipment 

1977P 
Establishments operating 

Total operating revenue 

Total operating expenses 

Net operating revenue 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 

Equipment operated 
Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

::} 

No. 

$'000 

14,216 
18,201 
40,909 

6,006 

79,329 

1,157 

2,002,399 

1,924,423 

77,976 

850 
1,626 
1,998 

637 

5,111 

259 

177,775 

166,771 

11,004 

1,374 
987 
901 

617 

3,879 

387 

139,540 

131,546 

7,994 

728 
1,300 
1,550 

599 

4,177 

376 

150,166 

141,587 

8,579 

3,063 
7,673 

13,514 

2,045 

26,295 

703 

800,266 

769,150 

31,116 

20,231 
29,787 
58,872 

9,901 

118,791 

2,882 

3,270,146 

3,133,471 

136,675 

13,287 
18,447 
40,088 

4,681 

76,503 

3,839 

1,029 
1,600 
2,580 

149 

5,358 

1,580 
1,178 
1,622 

279 

4,659 

738 
1,710 
2,220 

221 

4,889 

16,610 

3,010 
7,492 
15,216 

1,112 

26,830 

19,644 
30,427 
61,726 

6,442 

118,239 

'Revenue classes 1, 2 and 3 only. 

15.22 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1975-78 

Year 

1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 

In international 
seaborne shipping 
Vessels Net registered 

tons' 

20,225 115,591,697 
21,898 124,070,721 
23,374 132,266,746 
23,433 138,687,621 

In coastwise 
shipping 
Vessels 

46,867 
41,581 
41,741 
44,606 

Net registered 
tons' 

83,731,925 
83,173,354 
86,369,055 
86,521,016 

Total 

Vessels 

67,092 
63,479 
65,115 
68,039 

Net registered 
tons' 

199,323,622 
207,244,075 
218,635,801 
225,208,637 

'The capacity of the spaces within the hull, and the enclosed spaces above the deck, available for cargo and passengers; excluding spaces 
used for the accommodation of officers and crew, navigation, propelling machinery and fuel. A registered ton is equivalent to 100 cu ft 
and it is expected that this internationally recognized measure, like the nautical mile and the knot, will continue in use for some 
considerable time. 


