Year and item		Class 1 (\$2,000,000) and over)	Class 2 (\$500,000- 1,999,999)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Total, all classes
1977P Establishments reporting	No.	223	617	2.042 <sup>x</sup>	2,882
Total operating revenue	\$'000,000	2,060	684	527*	3,271
Equipment operated Straight trucks Truck tractors Trailers (semi- and full-) Other equipment	<u>N</u> o.	7.623 17.880 43.807 2.328	4.755 7.117 13.471 773	7.266 <sup>2</sup> 5.430 <sup>2</sup> 7.529 <sup>2</sup> 260 <sup>9</sup>	19,644 30,422 64,807 3,361
Total, equipment	-00	71,638	26,116	20,4852	118,239

## Canadian for-hire trucking industry<sup>1</sup>, excluding household-goods movers, by revenue class, 15.20 1976 and 1977 (concluded)

<sup>1</sup>Revenue classes 1, 2 and 3. <sup>3</sup>These figures include carriers which were added to the survey universe for the first time in 1977.

## 15.21 Canadian for-hire trucking industry', excluding household-goods movers, by major type of service, 1976 and 1977

Year and item		General freight	Bulk liquids	Dump (sand, gravel, snow)	Forest products	Other commodities	Total
1976 Establishments operating	No.	1,021	210	274	295	667	2,467
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1.795.740	156,481	106,203	123,726	681,670	2,863,822
Total operating expenses	0	1,723,327	146,155	102,083	119,296	656,000	2,746,863
Net operating revenue		72,414	10,326	4,120	4,429	25,669	116,959
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	55,727	3,665	2,887	3,230	16,869	82,378
Equipment operated Trucks Tractors Semi-trailers Full-trailers Other equipment.	:: :: ::}	14,216 18,201 40,909 6,006	850 1,626 1,998 637	1.374 987 901 617	728 1,300 1,550 599	3,063 7,673 13,514 2,045	20,231 29,787 58,872 9,901
Total, equipment		79,329	5,111	3,879	4.177	26,295	118,791
1977P Establishments operating Total operating revenue	No. \$'000	1,157 2,002,399	259 177,775	387 139,540	376 150,166	703 800,266	2,882
Total operating expenses	3 000	1,924,423	166,771	131,546	141,587	769,150	3,133,471
Net operating revenue		77.976	11,004	7,994	8,579	31,116	136,675
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	55,608	3,839	3,186	3,283	16,610	82,526
Equipment operated Trucks Tractors Semi-trailers Full-trailers Other equipment	;; ;;}	13,287 18,447 40,088 4,681	1,029 1,600 2,580 149	1,580 1,178 1,622 279	738 1,710 2,220 221	3,010 7,492 15,216 1,112	19,644 30,427 61,726 6,442
Total, equipment		76,503	5,358	4,659	4,889	26,830	118,239

Revenue classes 1, 2 and 3 only.

## 15.22 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1975-78

Year	In internation seaborne ship		In coastwise shipping		Total	
	Vessels	Net registered tons <sup>1</sup>	Vessels	Net registered tons <sup>1</sup>	Vessels	Net registered tons <sup>1</sup>
1975 1976 1977 1978	20,225 21,898 23,374 23,433	115,591,697 124,070,721 132,266,746 138,687,621	46,867 41,581 41,741 44,606	83,731,925 83,173,354 86,369,055 86,521,016	67,092 63,479 65,115 68,039	199,323,622 207,244,075 218,635,801 225,208,637

The capacity of the spaces within the hull, and the enclosed spaces above the deck, available for cargo and passengers; excluding spaces used for the accommodation of officers and crew, navigation, propelling machinery and fuel. A registered ton is equivalent to 100 cu ft and it is expected that this internationally recognized measure, like the nautical mile and the knot, will continue in use for some considerable time.